From: Foi Enquiries

 Subject:
 FOI-17-0050 - Janitorial Staff

 Date:
 26 January 2017 14:56:31

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear ,

To:

Thank you for your information request of 9 January 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

For each year, between and including 2007 and 2016, what was the total cost of employing janitorial staff in each school type:

- a) primary
- b) secondary
- c) special schools?

Unfortunately janitors are listed as city wide so we cannot split between schools.

Year **Gross Cost** 2007 £1,939,793.79 2008 £1,932,379.09 2009 £1,978,531.06 2010 £1,774,614.55 £1,714,242.17 2011 2012 £1,695,010.89 2013 £1,782,504.06 2014 £1,596,207.76 2015 £1,419,949.85 2016 £1,496,259.55

How many full time and part time janitorial staff were employed for each year including and between 2007 and 2016 in each school type:

- a) primary
- b) secondary
- c) special schools?

FIGURES TAKEN AS AT 31ST OF THE YEAR

ie 2007 taken as at 31st dec 2007

ACC is unable to provide you with information on **each school type** as it is not held by ACC. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 17 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that this information is not held by it.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

## INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
Room 1-24
Town House
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

\*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk